
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.12

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 31.12

8008 Lincoln Papillon Ellie McCully9 32.59

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva8 35.32

8007 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 37.33



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.45

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon10 29.45

12013 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

2 51.17



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.22

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold10 27.22

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 28.44

16050 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney8 30.4

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 34.53

16016 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle1 52.29



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.16

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 25.16

20022 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 27.16

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 27.39

20005 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 27.62

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere8 28.76

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 29.96

20016 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

8 30.22

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower7 32.21

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais6 34.03

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli5 36.35

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson3 42.14

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 26.97

20010 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 37.16



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.8

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt10 27.8

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira7 34.21

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe7 36.47

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe6 38.2

24018 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT

24021 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 29.76

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 36.16

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.4



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.26

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson10 36.26

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor8 41.25

12008 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 30.53



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.95

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 28.95

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 32.02

16025 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ NT

16026 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.93



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.51

BBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti10 36.51

20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  9 38.9

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

BBTC 10/3/2014

137

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Bindi All American David Lindberg100 35.32 3.879



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BBTC 10/3/2014

138

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 57.72 2.391



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

BBTC 10/3/2014

150

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Louise Hurwitz95 53.64 2.796

12011 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 59.47 2.522

12013 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 73.36 2.045



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

BBTC 10/3/2014

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 50.69 3.038

20035 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 70.19 2.194



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

BBTC 10/3/2014

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24018 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BBTC 10/3/2014

184

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 69.12 2.662

16001 Pepper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sally Germano NQ 71.37 2.578

16002 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 82.54 2.229



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BBTC 10/3/2014

189

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 47.12 4.011

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 82.5 2.291



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

BBTC 10/3/2014

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.25 3.767

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 51.22 3.475

8008 Lincoln Papillon Ellie McCully100 53.98 3.298

8006 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 62.28 2.858

8007 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 53.04 3.356

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 53.1 3.352

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 57.69 3.085



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BBTC 10/3/2014

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 55.24 3.222

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

12004 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 43.15 4.125

12001 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 47.19 3.772

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 60.33 2.950



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BBTC 10/3/2014

184

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 40.47 4.547

16013 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 42.19 4.361

16012 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 43.46 4.234

16050 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney100 43.59 4.221

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.99 4.001

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 46.08 3.993

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 52.88 3.48

16009 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 59.16 3.110

16007 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 43.59 4.221

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 50.42 3.649

16011 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 51.7 3.559

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 51.73 3.557

16016 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 62.21 2.958



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BBTC 10/3/2014

189

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.26 5.072

20048 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 37.64 5.021

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green100 38.36 4.927

20005 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.49 4.555

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 41.61 4.542

20022 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.06 4.494

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 42.25 4.473

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.05 4.291

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 47.93 3.943

20019 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 48.19 3.922

20004 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 51.26 3.687

20010 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 52.57 3.595

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson100 57.88 3.265

20051 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 44.74 4.224

20016 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 47.07 4.015

20017 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 47.32 3.994

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 49.3 3.834

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 54.37 3.476



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BBTC 10/3/2014

189

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 43.27 4.368

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.87 4.308

24012 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 43.97 4.298

24015 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 44.24 4.272

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 44.68 4.230

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 45.15 4.186

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 45.6 4.145

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 47.45 3.983

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 47.47 3.981

24007 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 48.33 3.911

24006 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 48.47 3.899

24010 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 57.66 3.278

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 50.32 3.756

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 51.51 3.669

24008 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 60.66 3.116



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

BBTC 10/3/2014

135

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

BBTC 10/3/2014

137

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BBTC 10/3/2014

138

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BBTC 10/3/2014

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  95 49.61 3.104



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BBTC 10/3/2014

184

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor100 62.52 2.943



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BBTC 10/3/2014

189

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Darwin Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ NT

20024 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 76.11 2.483



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

BBTC 10/3/2014

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

BBTC 10/3/2014

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Molly All American Regina Libby100 57.98 3.070

8009 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 62.81 2.834

8011 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 77.9 2.285



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BBTC 10/3/2014

184

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 41.08 4.479

12007 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 48.9 3.763

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

12009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 62.49 2.944



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BBTC 10/3/2014

189

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.49 4.346

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 46.44 4.07

16023 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 47.11 4.012

16026 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.21 3.920

16024 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 45.97 4.111

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 51.14 3.696

16025 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 75.09 2.517



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BBTC 10/3/2014

189

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 50.97 3.708

20030 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 55.44 3.409

20032 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler100 64.33 2.938

20027 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 66.11 2.859

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 56.59 3.34

20026 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 60.15 3.142

20031 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 62.31 3.033



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BBTC 10/3/2014

131

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Bindi All American David Lindberg NQ 31.29 4.187



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

BBTC 10/3/2014

129

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

90 37.13 3.474



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BBTC 10/3/2014

131

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 39.96 3.278



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

BBTC 10/3/2014

132

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

95 30.4 4.342

20035 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 33.77 3.909



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

BBTC 10/3/2014

132

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Tiva Belgian Tervuren Colleen Cody NQ NT

24022 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ 48.9 2.699



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BBTC 10/3/2014

143

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Louise Hurwitz95 33.11 4.319



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BBTC 10/3/2014

149

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 33.75 4.415



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

BBTC 10/3/2014

149

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24021 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24019 Beaumont Belgian Tervuren Robyn Cosenza NQ 43.9 3.394

24018 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 47.55 3.134



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

BBTC 10/3/2014

148

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky100 35.58 4.16



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BBTC 10/3/2014

152

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 27.88 5.452

16001 Pepper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sally Germano NQ 38.31 3.968

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 42.71 3.559



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BBTC 10/3/2014

156

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 30.71 5.08

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 34.96 4.462



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

BBTC 10/3/2014

148

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.66 5.164

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 31.42 4.710

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 32.2 4.596

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 33.06 4.477

8004 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 33.79 4.38

8006 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 45.05 3.285

8008 Lincoln Papillon Ellie McCully100 46.75 3.166

8007 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 68.55 2.159



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

BBTC 10/3/2014

148

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 28.08 5.271

12001 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 29.2 5.068

12004 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 31.13 4.754

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 47.04 3.146

12002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 50.22 2.947



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BBTC 10/3/2014

152

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.4 5.758

16013 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.8 5.672

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.17 5.396

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 37.19 4.087

16007 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ NT

16050 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney NQ NT

16012 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 28.6 5.315

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 29.27 5.193

16006 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 31.15 4.88

16011 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 35.61 4.268

16009 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 35.78 4.248

16016 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 47.33 3.211

16002 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 51.43 2.955



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BBTC 10/3/2014

156

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 23.69 6.585

20022 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.93 6.258

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 25.05 6.228

20017 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 25.32 6.161

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green100 25.42 6.137

20048 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.77 6.054

20051 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.83 5.814

20005 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.27 5.721

20016 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 27.73 5.626

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 28.67 5.441

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 31.94 4.884

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson100 36.88 4.23

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 27.47 5.679

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 28.31 5.510

20019 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 29.09 5.363

20004 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 32.85 4.749

20010 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 34.39 4.536

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 41.72 3.739

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 41.8 3.732



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

BBTC 10/3/2014

156

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 27.6 5.652

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.7 5.632

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 28.43 5.487

24012 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 30.69 5.083

24007 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 31.02 5.029

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.84 4.750

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 34.04 4.583

24006 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 34.9 4.47

24008 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 39.6 3.939

24014 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ NT

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 29.98 5.203

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 31.71 4.92

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 37.62 4.147

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.18 4.086

24010 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 46.59 3.348



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

BBTC 10/3/2014

129

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ 71 1.817



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

BBTC 10/3/2014

131

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ 58.5 2.239



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

BBTC 10/3/2014

132

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 28.72 4.596



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

BBTC 10/3/2014

149

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 55.97 2.662



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BBTC 10/3/2014

152

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 53.04 2.866



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

BBTC 10/3/2014

156

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 33.23 4.695

20023 Darwin Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 52.64 2.964



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

BBTC 10/3/2014

148

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Kody All American Joni Silva100 41.4 3.575



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

BBTC 10/3/2014

148

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Molly All American Regina Libby100 39.19 3.776

8009 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 50.77 2.915



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BBTC 10/3/2014

152

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 26.91 5.648

12007 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 29.15 5.214

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 32.03 4.746

12009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 36.03 4.219



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

BBTC 10/3/2014

156

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.95 5.389

16026 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.36 5.138

16023 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 31.83 4.901

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 33.33 4.680

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16024 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ NT

16025 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 61.2 2.549



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

BBTC 10/3/2014

156

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa DempseyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 33.07 4.717

20030 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 36.93 4.224

20032 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler100 43.88 3.555

20031 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 39.23 3.977

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.09 3.114

20027 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 51.6 3.023

20026 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 53.96 2.891



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16027 Bindi All American David Lindberg75 22.41



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

12015 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon80 23.95

12012 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Louise Hurwitz65 27.17



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16029 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell62 41.69

16001 Pepper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sally Germano54 38.12



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

24017 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24022 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli74 34.99



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli70 33.81

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli62 35.61

20020 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

24014 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt74 34.55

24021 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick63 27.76



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 30.25

16017 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold77 26.57



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20021 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold78 22.47

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows69 23.63



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

24018 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 38.6

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.04



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

8003 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini78 29.95

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 35.16

8001 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 35.51

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 39.96



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20022 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 27.33

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere79 28.51

20005 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 38.16

20014 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 23.64

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20051 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 27.52



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe60 33.37

24011 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 36.76

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.84



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

12006 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor71 36.19



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20024 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 44.28



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

8010 Molly All American Regina Libby NQ 24.48



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 44.69



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

16019 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 31.54

16018 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 32.56

16026 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli80 33.97

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 28.64



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsBBTC 10/3/2014

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Lisa Dempsey

YPS

20028 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT


